Product Brochure
Version 04.01
Calibration of power sensors
R&S®NRPC
CALIBRATION KITS
year
2
AT A GLANCE

¸NRPC
Thermistor based power standard
with state-of-the-art base unit
8
High throughput
The R&S®NRPC calibration kits perform calibration at un-
precedented speed. The thermoelectric sensors used in
the power standards need only a fraction of the time re-
quired by thermistor based sensors. This is particularly
advantageous when measurements have to be repeated
or when multiple measurement paths must be calibrated.
The R&S®Recal+ PC software supports the measurement-
time-optimized calibration of power sensors by means of
sensor-specific measurement times and parallel measure-
ments on the power standard and the DUT.
For example, for an R&S®NRP40T 40 GHz thermal power
sensor, a calibration of the absolute accuracy can be ex-
pected to take approx. 4 minutes. Such calibration in-
cludes three sweeps from 10 MHz to 40 GHz and sub-
sequent averaging. For an R&S®NRP33S/SN 33 GHz
three-path power sensor, the same procedure, including all
three measurement paths, takes approx. 15 minutes.
COST-EFFICIENT
Achievable measurement times per frequency point for the

a sensor. All measuring instruments are controlled via IEC/
IEEE bus.
ZVX_Recal plug-in for integrating Rohde & Schwarz vector
network analyzers
This plug-in allows different Rohde & Schwarz vector net-
work analyzers to be integrated into the power  calibration.
Suitable analyzers and associated calibration kits are listed
in the ordering information. For users, the integrated re-
flection measurement has the great advantage that the
vector network analyzer is configured and the determined
reflection coefficients are uploaded in a suitable format by
automatic control. The data can be used for gamma cor-
rection and for reporting purposes.
User interface of the R&S®Recal+ PC software with
graphical display of the calibration result for an
R&S®NRP18A 18 GHz average power sensor.
10
The table below shows a simplified uncertainty budget for
the calibration of an R&S®NRP67T power sensor with an
R&S®NRPC67 calibration kit at 1 mW (0 dBm). It compris-

power standard, precision attenuator, preci-
sion termination, microwave cable, adapter
cable for R&S®FSH-Z1/-Z18 power sensors,
torque wrench, N (male) to BNC (male) adapter,
CD-ROM
R&S®NRPC33/40/50/67
power standard, precision attenuator (not with
R&S®NRPC50/67), microwave cable, spare test
port connector, torque wrench, adapter from N
(male) to connector type (female) of the specific
calibration kit, CD-ROM
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®NRPC Calibration Kits   15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Designation Required calibration kit Type Order No.
Power sensor calibration kits + options
Calibration kit, N, DC to 18 GHz, 10 µW to 100 mW R&S®NRPC18 1418.0931.03
+ Verification kit for R&S®NRPC18 R&S®NRPC18-B1 1418.0954.03
Calibration kit, 3.5 mm, DC to 33 GHz, 10 µW to 100 mW R&S®NRPC33 1418.0677.03
+ Verification kit for R&S®NRPC33 R&S®NRPC33-B1 1418.0683.03
Calibration kit, 2.92 mm, DC to 40 GHz, 10 µW to 100 mW R&S®NRPC40 1159.6802.03
+ Verification kit for R&S®NRPC40 R&S®NRPC40-B1 1159.6819.03
Calibration kit, 2.4 mm, DC to 50 GHz, 10 µW to 100 mW R&S®NRPC50 1159.6883.03
+ Verification kit for R&S®NRPC50 R&S®NRPC50-B1 1159.6890.03
Calibration kit, 1.85 mm, DC to 67 GHz, 10 µW to 100 mW R&S®NRPC67 1418.1567.02
+ Verification kit for R&S®NRPC67 R&S®NRPC67-B1 1418.1550.02
RF power linearity standard R&S®NRPC-LS 1421.7004.02
Power meter base units + mandatory options
Power meter R&S®NRX 1424.7005.02
+ Second measurement channel R&S®NRX-K2 1424.9208.02
+ GPIB/IEEE 488 interface R&S®NRX-B8 1424.8301.02
Signal generators + mandatory options 1)
RF and microwave signal generator (base unit) R&S®SMA100B 1419.8888.02
+ Frequency range 8 kHz to 20 GHz
+ High output power 20 GHz 2)
+ Ultra high output power 20 GHz 2)
R&S®NRPC18
R&S®NRPC-LS
R&S®SMA-B120
R&S®SMAB-K33
R&S®SMAB-B34
1420.8788.02
1420.7300.02
1420.7400.02
+ Frequency range 8 kHz to 40 GHz R&S®NRPC33/R&S®NRPC40 R&S®SMAB-B140 1420.8988.02
+ Frequency range 8 kHz to 50 GHz
+ High output power 50 GHz
R&S®NRPC50 R&S®SMAB-B150
R&S®SMAB-B37
1420.9049.02
1420.7700.02
+ Frequency range 8 kHz to 67 GHz
+ High output power 67 GHz
+ Ultra high output power 67 GHz
R&S®NRPC67 R&S®SMAB-B167
R&S®SMAB-B39
R&S®SMAB-K40
1420.9149.02
1420.7900.02
1420.9278.02
Vector network analyzers + mandatory options